PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY	12/02/1999
GEORGE KORZENIOWSKI	12/02/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W. Brandt Goldsworthy & Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	23930-40 Madison Street	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12008389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: PTO@CPH.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61190/G503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constantine Marantidis

Total Attachments: 3

source=61190-Assignment-Inventors#page1.tif source=61190-Assignment-Inventors#page2.tif source=61190-Assignment-Inventors#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023917 FRAME: 0586

501089107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, W. Brandt Goldsworthy, a citizen of the United States, and resident of the City of Palos Verdes Estates, County of Los Angeles, State of California, and having a principal address at 2504 Novato Place, Palos Verdes Estates, California, 90274, and George Korzeniowski, a citizen of the United States, and resident of the City of Sherman Oaks, County of Los Angeles, State of California, and having a principal address at 4210 Woodcliff Road, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, have invented a certain new and useful "Composite Reinforced Electrical Transmission Conductor", for which we have filed an application for United States utility Letters Patent, executed contemporaneously herewith, and which is filed contemporaneously herewith, and

WHEREAS, we each verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in this utility application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS, W. Brandt Goldsworthy & Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 23930-40 Madison Street, Torrance, California 90505 (sometimes hereinafter referred to as said "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world,

1

PATENT REEL: 023917 FRAME: 0587 including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in recognition of obligations voluntarily assumed by us, and in further consideration of our respective employments by W. Brandt Goldsworthy & Associates, Inc., or a subsidiary thereof, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We agree that we will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of our whereabouts, and we will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to us, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony, that in the opinion of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing

United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY

GEORGE KORZENTOWSVI

12-2-99

GOLDSWOR\ASSIGN. 3

3

RECORDED: 02/09/2010